

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 453 of 2023

Anupama Nepram; & Anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.02.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that in view of the order dated 13.06.2023 issued by the Commissioner (Education-S), Government of Manipur, the present writ petition has become infructuous.

Mr. Ningtamba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks a week's time to verify.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07.03.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana