

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 453 of 2023

Anupama Nepram & Anr

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

01.09.2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that additional affidavit has been filed on 26.08.2025, however, the same is not found in record.

At the same time, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents also seeks 10 days time filing an additional affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 16.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy